

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details

File #: Int 0656-1999 Version: \* Name: Name Change, St. Patrick's Plaza, Brooklyn.

Type: Introduction Status: Enacted

**In control:** Parks, Recreation, Cultural Affairs, and International

Intergroup Relations

On agenda: 11/10/1999

Title: A Local Law in relation to a plaza name, St. Patrick's Plaza, Borough of Brooklyn.

**Sponsors:** Martin J. Golden, Wendell Foster, Annette M. Robinson, Herbert E. Berman, Angel Rodriguez,

Michael J. Abel, Stephen J. Fiala, James S. Oddo, Noach Dear, Kenneth K. Fisher, Jerome X.

O'Donovan

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Impact Statement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/4/1999	*	Parks, Recreation, Cultural Affairs, and International Intergroup Relations	Hearing on P-C Item by Comm	
11/4/1999	*	Parks, Recreation, Cultural Affairs, and International Intergroup Relations	P-C Item Approved by Comm	Pass
11/4/1999	*	Legislative Documents Unit	Printed Item Laid on Desk	
11/10/1999	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
11/10/1999	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
11/10/1999	*	City Council	Laid Over by Council	
11/23/1999	*	City Council	Sent to Mayor by Council	
11/23/1999	*	City Council	Approved by Council	Pass
12/13/1999	*	Mayor	Hearing Held by Mayor	
12/13/1999	*	Mayor	Signed Into Law by Mayor	
12/14/1999	*	City Council	Recved from Mayor by Council	